# right to change # denied

excercised # written written
Block Group Insurance Company reported? | 8-43-404(5)(a)(lll) requests requests
1 1 Pinnacol Assurance 1 38 39 16
23 23 SFM Mutual Insurance Company 1 0 0 0
24 278  Bloomington Compensation Ins 1 0 0 0
25 25 Secura Insurance Company 1 0 0 0
26 644  Accident Fund General Ins Co 1 0 0 0
27 644  Accident Fund National Ins Co 1 0 0 0
28 236  Crum & Forster Indemnity Co 1 0 0 0
30 30 Nova Casualty 1 0 0 0
31 31 Cherokee Insurance Company 1 0 0 0
32 32 Tower Insurance of New York 1 0 0 0
35 35 State Auto Property & Casualty Ins Co 1 0 0 0
36 36 Compwest Insurance 1 0 0 0
37 390 Sentry Casualty Company 1 0 0 0
38 320 Mountain States Indemnity Co 1 0 0 0
40 40 American Mining Insurance Co 1 0 0 0
41 41 Imperial Casualty & Indemnity 1 0 0 0
42 42 State National Insurance Co Inc 1 0 0 0
43 43 Companion Prop & Casualty Ins Co 1 0 0 0
44 43 Companion Commercial Ins Co 1 0 0 0
48 48 MEMIC Indemnity Co. 1 0 0 0
77 77 Preferred Professional Ins Co 1 2 2 0
78 78 Employers Compensation Ins Co 1 0 1 0
81 107  American Internat'L South Ins 1 0 0 0
82 82 Midwest Employers Casualty Co 1 0 0 0
83 83 Ulico Casualty Co. 1 0 0 0
84 84 SUA Insurance Company 1 3 2 1
85 85 American Alternative Ins Corp 1 0 0 0
88 88 Benchmark Insurance Co. 1 0 0 0
89 89 Electric Insurance Co 1 0 0 0
90 920 Republic Indemnity Co Of America 1 0 0 0
91 91 XI Specialty Insurance Co. 1 0 0 0
92 92 (ACIG)American Risk Funding Ins Co 1 0 0 0
94 94 Regent Insurance Co. 1 0 0 0
95 84 Atlantic Specialty Ins Co 1 0 0 0
96 94 General Casualty Co Of Wisconson 1 0 0 0
98 98 United Wisconsin Ins Co 1 1 1 0
100 100 National Surety Corporation 1 0 0 0
102 102  Maryland Casualty Co. 1 0 0 0
106 106 Hartford Accident & Indemnity 1 0 0 0
109 107 American Home Assurance Co 1 1 0 0
111 111  Travelers Casualty Ins Co Of America 1 0 0 0
114 114  Continental Casualty Co. 1 1 1 0
115 115 United States Fidelity & Guarantee 1 0 0 0
119 111 Travelers Casualty & Surety Co 1 0 0 0
129 84 Sparta Insurance Company 1 0 0 0
138 138 Vanliner Insurance Co. 1 0 0 0
149 149 Peerless Indemnity Insurance 1 0 0 0
158 100  Associated Indemnity Corp 1 0 0 0
164 115 Fidelity & Guaranty Ins Co 1 0 3 3
165 165 The Explorer Insurance Co. 1 0 0 0
166 136  Ace Indemnity Insurance 1 0 0 0



169
171
174
176
179
181
183
186
189
193
194
196
197
198
202
205
207
213
216
218
219
221
222
223
230
231
233
236
238
239
242
244
247
250
251
252
253
255
261
265
266
267
269
270
271
275
278
280
282
283
284
290
293
294

169
171
174
176
107
136
100
186
102
193
114
196
102
198
113
205
207
213
100
106
107
84
84
223
136
111
111
236
236
102
114
244
223
250
136
252
114
255
114
265
115
115
107
107
250
275
278
280
103
283
107
176
213
100

National American Insurance Co
Cincinnati Insurance Co
Colorado Casualty Insurance Co.
Wausau Underwriters Insurance
Commerce & Industry Ins Co
Pacific Employers Insurance Co
American Automobile Ins Co
Ohio Casualty Insurance Co.
American Guarantee & Liability
Seabright Insurance Co.
American Cas Co Of Reading Pa
American Interstate Ins Co
American Zurich Insurance
Emcasco Insurance Co

Great American Alliance Ins Co
Truck Insurance Exchange
Employers Reinsurance Corp.
First Liberty Insurance Corp
American Insurance Co.
Hartford Insurance Co Midwest
lllinois National Ins Co
Onebeacon Insurance Co.
Employers Fire Insurance Co
Pacific Indemnity Co.

Indemnity Ins Co Of North America
Travelers Indemnity Co Of Conn
Phoenix Insurance Co.

North River Insurance Co.
United States Fire Insurance
Colonial Amer Cas & Sur Co
National Fire Ins Co Of Hartford
Federated Rural Elec Ins Corp
Federal Insurance Co.
Auto-Owners Insurance Co.
Ace Property And Casualty Ins
Old Republic Insurance Co.
Transportation Insurance Co
Star Insurance Co.
Transcontinental Insurance Co
Safety National Casualty Corp
St Paul Fire & Marine Ins Co

St Paul Mercury Insurance Co
New Hampshire Insurance Co.
Granite State Ins Co

Owners Insurance Co.
Continental Divide Ins Co
American Compensation Ins Co
Sentry Select Insurance Co.
Dallas National Insurance Co.
Alaska National Insurance Co
Birmingham Fire Insurance Co.
Wausau Business Insurance Co
Lm Insurance Corp

Firemans Fund Insurance Co
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296
297
298
299
303
304
305
306
308
314
316
320
322
324
325
327
330
332
341
346
351
371
372
375
381
387
390
394
397
398
399
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
471
472
473
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
487

296
296
298
113
303
106
305
205
308
314
213
320
322
135
325
327
721
332
341
346
252
115
115
176
381
387
390
394
265
198
399
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
471
472
473
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
487

Bituminous Fire & Marine Ins
Bituminous Casualty Corp
Argonaut Insurance Co.

Great American Insurance Co
Federated Mutual Insurance Co
Sentinel Insurance Co. Ltd
Utica Mutual Insurance Co
Farmers Insurance Exchange
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Co
Central Mutual Insurance Co
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
Mountain States Mutual Casualty
Brotherhood Mutual Ins Co
American Manufacturers Mutual
Guideone Mutual Insurance Co
Church Mutual Insurance Co
Nipponkoa Ins Co Limited
Florists' Mutual Insurance Co.
Guarantee Insurance Co
Acuity, A Mutual Insurance Co.
Old Republic General Insurance Co
Discover Property & Casualty Ins
Northbrook Property & Casualty
Employers Ins Co Of Wausau
Insurance Co. Of The West
Farmland Mutual Insurance Co
Sentry Insurance A Mutual Co
American Hardware Mutual Ins
Safety First Insurance Co.
Employers Mutual Casualty Co
Amerisure Mutual Insurance Co
YRC, Inc.

Adventist Health Systems
Barrett Business Services, Inc
Macy's Inc

City of Littleton

Lowe's HIW Inc

Wendy's International Inc

The Children's Hospital Assoc.
Columbine Health Systems
Colorado State University
Peabody Energy Corporation
Mesa County, Colorado

Knight Transportation, Inc.
Mesa County Valley School Dist
American Furniture Warehouse
Denver Health & Hospital Auth
Coachmen Industries, Inc.
Denver Public Schools

Labor Ready, Inc

Coorstek Inc

Costco Wholesale Corporation
Agilent Technologies, Inc.

Sorin Group USA, Inc
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489
492
494
496
497
499
500
503
504
505
507
508
511
519
524
529
536
540
545
548
550
553
557
559
564
565
571
572
576
591
592
596
601
605
606
608
609
610
612
613
618
619
625
628
637
641
643
644
648
654
655
656
657
659

489
492
494
496
497
499
500
500
504
500
223
106
511
171
524
115
111
540
545
111
136
553
557
559
564
115
102
102
576
591
592
596
523
605
606
608
106
186
136
90
84
619
530
523
106
102
643
644
114
111
111
102
113
114

Banner Health Systems

Sisters Of Charity Leavenworth
Principal Financial Group, Inc
University Of Colorado
Nordstrom Inc

State Of Colorado

Pennsylvania Mfgs Asoc Ins Co
Manufacturers Alliance Ins Co
Universal Underwriters Group
Pennsylvania Manufacturers Ind
Chubb Indemnity Insurance Co
Hartford Underwriters Ins

State Automobile Mutual Insurance
Cincinnati Casualty Insurance
Republic Fire & Cas Ins Co

St Paul Guardian Insurance Co
Travelers Prop Casual Co Of America
Virginia Surety Co.

Zenith Insurance Co.
Farmington Casualty Co.

Ace American Insurance Co.
T.H.E. Insurance Co.
Westmerica Insurance Co

Arch Insurance Co.

National Interstate Ins Co
Athena Assurance Co.

Zurich American Ins Co

Zurich American Ins Co Of IL
Bancinsure, Inc

Great Divide Insurance Co.
Everest National Insurance Co
Sequoia Insurance Co.

General Ins Co Of America
Hanover Insurance Co.
Transguard Insurance Company of America
Westport Insurance Corporation
Hartford Casualty Insurance Co
American Fire & Casualty Co.
Ins Co Of North America
Republic Indemnity Of Ca
Onebeacon America Insurance Co
Continental Indemnity Company
State Farm

First National Ins Co America
Twin City Fire Insurance Co
Fidelity & Deposit Co-Maryland
Greenwich Insurance Co.
Accident Fund Ins Co Of America
Continental Insurance Co.
Travelers Indemnity Co
Standard Fire Insurance Co.
Northern Insurance Co Of NY
Great American Ins Co Of NY
Valley Forge Insurance Co.
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664 223  Vigilant Insurance Co.

665 205 Mid-Century Insurance Co.

667 523 American States Insurance Co

673 115 Fidelity & Guaranty Ins Underwriters
676 102  Assurance Co. Of America

681 298  Argonaut Midwest Insurance Co
682 215 Security National Insurance Co

683 215  |Trinity Universal Ins Co Of KS

684 684  Continental Western Ins Co

685 685 Protective Insurance Co

688 688 Petroleum Casualty Co.

689 689 Pharmacists Mutual Companies

691 523 American Economy Insurance Co
692 684 Union Insurance Co.

693 111 Charter Oak Fire Insurance Co

695 107 National Union Fire Ins Of Pitt

699 699  Western Agricultural Ins Co

700 605 Massachusetts Bay Insurance Co
702 136 Ace Fire Underwriters Ins Co

704 704 Milbank Insurance Company

705 107 Ins Co Of The State Of Pennsylvania
707 707 Praetorian Insurance Co.

714 714  American Family Mutual Ins

718 718  Technology Insurance Co.

719 387 Nationwide Agribusiness Insurance
727 727 Lumbermens Underwriting Alliance
731 303 Federated Service Insurance Co
736 736  Advantage Workers Comp Ins Co
737 737 Great West Casualty Co.

738 213 Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance

742 308 Amco Insurance Co.

743 275  Cornhusker Casualty Co.

748 748  Tokio Marine & Fire Ins Co Ltd

750 106 Hartford Fire Insurance Co

754 754  Sompo Japan Ins Co Of America
757 757 Argonaut Great Central Ins Co

759 223 Great Northern Insurance Co

760 760 Seneca Insurance Co.

765 523  American States Insurance of Texas
766 136 Bankers Standard Ins Co

777 777 Penn Millers Insurance Co

779 779 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Co Of America
780 111  Travelers Indemnity Co Of America
785 785 Rockwood Casualty Ins Co

786 786 Public Service Mutual (Magna Carta)
787 213 Liberty Insurance Corp

792 792 Mitsui Marine/Fire Ins Co of America (Mitsui £
799 799 North American Specialty Ins Co
800 800  Adams County Boces Workers' Comp
801 801  County Workers' Comp Pool

802 802 Northern Colo. School Dist WC Pool
804 804  Joint School Dist Self Insurance
805 805  Colo Intergov Risk Sharing Agency

806 806  Co Spec Dist Prop & Liab Pool
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811
813
814
815
817
820
822
824
826
827
828
829
834
836
838
839
840
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
851
852
853
855
857
858
865
867
869
870
871
875
876
877
880
883
884
886
887
888
889
890
893
894
896
897
939
942
956
957

811
813
814
815
817
820
822
824
826
827
828
829
834
836
838
839
840
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
851
852
853
855
857
858
865
867
869
870
871
875
876
877
880
883
884
886
887
888
889
890
893
894
896
897
939
942
956
957

Hyatt Corporation

E | Dupont Denemours & Co.
Memorial Hospital

Freedom Communications Inc.
National Jewish Med & Research
Edward C Levy Co.

Valero Energy Corporation
Mclane Co. Inc

Oregon Steel Mills Inc

The Salvation Army Usa

Pitkin County

City Of Boulder

Goodrich Corporation

Pueblo School District #60

Tri State Generation & Transmission
Colorado Permanente Medical Group
Kaiser Permanente

Pcc Advanced Forming Tech
City Of Thornton

El Paso County

Weld County

Douglas County

Smurfit-Stone Container Enterprise
Fedex Freight West

Douglas County School Dist Rel
Boulder Community Hospital
International Paper Co.

Target Stores Dayton Hudson Co
City Of Pueblo

Colorado Spgs School Dist 11
Fed Ex Ground Package System
Boulder County

Emerson Electric Co.

Arapahoe County

Poudre Valley Health Care Inc
Jefferson County

City Of Fort Collins

City Of Colorado Springs
Exempla, Inc.

Federal Express Corporation
Larimer County Colorado
Weyerhaeuser Co.

City Of Grand Junction

Conagra Foods, Inc.

Hewlett Packard Co

City Of Longmont

Ford Motor Co.

City Of Arvada

City Of Lakewood

Poudre School Dist R-1
Arkansas Best Freight, Inc.
United Airlines, Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

City Of Aurora
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960
962
970
972
973
975
976
988
989
993
997

960
962
970
972
973
975
976
988
989
993
997

Safeway Stores Inc

The Kroger Co.

Vail Associates, Inc.

Regional Transportation District
Jefferson County School District
Aspen Skiing Co.

City And County Of Denver
Colorado Hospital Assn Trust
Adams County

Ball Corporation

City Of Westminster

Total
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